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1-72nd SCALE KIT

Span 37" -4" (11.38m)
Length 33" -4" (10 16m)
Height 12" -4" (3.76m)
Power Plant (P40N-5) Allison
V1710-81 1360 HP
Weight Empty 6000 Ib (2,724 kg)
Gross 7400 1b (3.359.6 kg)
.. Max. 88501Ib
(4,017.9 kg)
Speed 378 mph 604.8 km)
at 10,500 ft.(3200.4 m)
Armaments 6 x 0.5 Machine

Guns mounted in the wings <
1x5001b (227 kg.) Bomb. -
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The Curtess P40N originated as a lightened version of earlier marks and was powered by an Allison engine. The
first 400 aircraft of this type were built with 4 x 0.5 Wing Mounted guns but on later models the armaments were
increased to 6 x 0.5 guns. On later models also modifications were made to the cockpit to improve the rear
view, approx. 3240 of this version were built. A large number of these aircraft were supplied to
Commonwealth countries and to the Soviet Union, but many were used by American Units
throughout the Far East where they served until the end of the war.




Paintrequired parts before bly. A ble partsin shown.
Black numbers in circleindicate part number. Black numbersinstarindicate
completed Bef ) jluselage halves. clear holes A’ (When
shown)
Peindre les piéces nécessaires avant le montage. Monter les piéces dans
I'ordre indiqué. Les numéros noirs encerclés indig la piéce droté
Les numéros noiwrs dans une étoile indiguent fa section terminée. Avant de
joindre les deux moitiés du fuselage, dégager les trous "A’ (lorsqu'ils sont
indiqués)
Benotigte Teile vor Zusammenbau anmalen, Teile der Reihe nach wie
bauen. S ze Zahlen im Kreis geben den

ten Teil an. Zahlen im Stern geben den fertigen
Absch an. Vor Z ing der Rumpfhalften, Locher ‘A’
freimachen (wenn gezeigt)
Pitturate | pezzi necessan prima del montaggio. Montate | pezzi nell'ordine
indicato | numen neri nel k d la parte | numert
neri in una stella indicano |a sezione finita. Pnima di congiungere le due
meta della fusoliera, sbl i fori A’ (guando sono indicali)
Las piezas necesitan pintura antes de su montaje. Méntense las piezas
segun la secuencia indicada. Los numeros negros en un circulo indican
el numero de pieza. Los numeros negros en una estrella indican la
seccion completa. Antes de unir las dos des del fuselaje, limp
los orificios "A” (cuando se marquen).
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CEMENT PARTS TOGETHER
COLLER ENSEMBLE LES PIECES
TEILE ZUSAMMENKLEBEN
ATTACCARE | PEZZI CON ADESIVOD
UNIR LAS PIEZAS CON ADHESIVO

MEEEET S,

DO NOT CEMENT TOGETHER

NE PAS COLLER ENSEMBLE

NICHT ZUSAMMENKLEBEN

NON ATTACCARE CON ADESIVO

NO UNIR LAS PIEZAS CON ADHESIVO

—DICHALIICERL AL,

ALTEANATIVE PART PROVIDED
PIECE ALTEANANT FOURNIE
WAHLWEISE MIT ANDEREM TEIL
PEZZO ALTERNATIVOD

PIEZA ALTERNATIVA PROVIST,

Ehbh A BIRT BEEH S 5,

WITHOUT STAND, ADD NOSE WEIGHT

S'IL N'Y A PAS DE SUPPORT, IL FAUT ALOURDIR LE NEZ.
OHNE STAND, FL ANZEL :

SE MON VI E UN SUPPORTO. OCCORRE APPESANTIRE IL NASO.
DE NO IR SOBRE UN SOPORTE EXHIBIDOR, DEBE

ANADIRSE PESO AL MORRD,
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To fit wheel in retracted position, remove flange
(shown dotted) parts 14.15.

Pour mettre la roue en position rétractée, enlever la bride
(indiquée par un pointillé) pitces 14.15.

{punktiert gezeigt) Teile 14.15.

(indicata con puntini) pezzi 14,15

Para instalar la rueda en posicion retractada, retire la brida
(1lustrada con puntos) piezas 14.15.
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Um das Rad in eingezogener Lage einzusetzen, Kante abnehmen

Per mettere la ruota in posizione retrattata, togliete la flangia o
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For retracted undercarriage

use parts numbered.

Pour letrain d'atterrissage rentrant
utiliser les piéces.

Fur eingezogenes Fahrgestell
verwende nummeriete Teile.

Per il carrello d'atterraggio retrattile
utilizzare le parti numerate.

Para el tren de aterrizaje replegado
empléense las piezas Nos.
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s PAINT
INSTRUCTIONS

The CODE LETTERS (a.b.c,
etc.) shown on the Colour-
plan and Mini-Paint plans
indicate the correct paint
colour from the Hembrol
Authentic range. (See list
below.)

g INSTRUCTIONS

POUR LA PEINTURE
Les LETTRES a) b) c) etc.
figurant sur le schéma et le
mini-schéma de couleurs
indiguent les couleurs
exactes a choisir de la
gamme Humbrol Authentic
(voir liste ci-dessous)

T MALANWEISUNGEN
Die SCHLUSSEL-
BUCHSTABEN (a b.c.

usw.) auf den Farb- und
Minifarbplan weisen auf
die richtigen Malfarben

aus der Humbrol Authentic
Auswahl hin (siehe untere
Liste)

ISTRUZIONI

. PER | COLORI
Le LETTRE a) b) ¢), ecc.
sullo schema ed il mini-
schema di colori indicano |
colori esatti da scegliere
dalla gamma Humbrol
Authentic (Ved elenco
qui appresso).

m= |NSTRUCCIONES

s PARA LA PINTURA
Las LETRAS DE CLAVE (a
b.c.etc ) que se muestran
en los planos de Colores y
de Mini-Pintura indican el
color correcto de pintura de
la gama Humbrol
Authentic (Véase lalistaa
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. HU.2 HU 2 HU .2 HU 2 HU 2 HU. 2 ‘
OLIVE DRAB 41 | GRIS OLIVATRE 41 OLIVENGRAUBRAUN | GRIGIO OLIVASTRO 41 | VERDE OLIVA 41 e N e M
_HU3 HU 3 HU.3 HU 3 HU.3 HU3 Za—t3n -
~ NEUTRAL GREY 43 | GRIS NEUTRE 43 NEUTRALES GRAU 43 | GRIGIO NETRO 43 VERDE NEUTRO 43 2 L— 43 N
i 19/61 19/G1 19/G1 19/G1 19/G1 19/G1
™" BRIGHT RED ROUGE VIF HELLROT ROSSO VIVO ROJO BRILLANTE T54 b Ly ¥
. 62/M23 62/M23 62/M23 62/M23 62/M23 62/ M23
LEATHER CUIR LEDERFARBEN Cu0I0 CUERO LY —
g HD.5 INTERIOR HD.5 VERT HD.5 GRUN FUR HD.5 HD.5 HDS £ 517 -
™ GREEN ANA 611 INTERIEUR ANA 611 INNENSEITE ANA 611 | VERDE INTERNO ANA 611 | VERDE INTERIOR ANA611| 2 /) —> ANAGI1
. HM 8 HM 8 HM.8 STAUBFARBEN |HM 8 HM 8 HM 8
" KHAKI DRILL KAKI DE MANOEUVRES | ZUR AUSBILDUNG CACHI DI MANOVRE DRIL KAKI HA—F by
b HS.217 HS.217 HS.217 HS.217 HS.217 HS.217
~ STEEL ACIER STAHL ACCIAIO ACERO i
. 24/M15 24/M15 24/M15 24/M15 24/M15 AMARILLO 24,/ M15
TRAINER YELLOW | JAUNE INSTRUCTEUR | TRAINER GELB GIALLO ISTRUTTORE DE ENTRENADOR Pl st o i T )
“ah HR. 145 HR. 145 HR 145 HR. 145 HR. 145 HR. 145
DIRTY BLACK NOIR SOUILLE SCHMUTZIG SCHWARZ | NERO SPORCO NEGRO SUCIO 580
S S1/MT 61/M7 61/M7 61/M7 61/M7 61/ M7
""" FLESH CHAIR FLEISCHFARBEN CARNE CARNE ZLya

papel de respaldo en posicion

Instructions. Waterslide transfers. Cut transters tram sheet Plac
Instructions pour les décalcomanies. Deqquper’les decalcomanie
laisant ghsser de sur le papier de rentort
Gebrauchsanweisung - Wassergleit-Abziehbilder Ab;iehbiider aus dem Bogen schneiden Die yewunschien Abziehbilder ungetatir 45 Sekunden lang auf eine sauber
vom Papierin die richtige Lage schieben

Istruzioni per le decalcomanie. Ritaghate le decaltomanie dal togho Ponete guelle occorrenti su dell acqua pulita per cicca 45 second
Instrucciones Calcomanias de agua. Cortense

e transfers as requited unto the surtace of clean water for 45 seconds (approx) shide transfer off backing paper into position
s dans la fewlle Poser les decalcomanies voulues sur de | eau propre pendant 45 secondes environ Les meltre ensuite en posthion en les

Mettetele poi in posizione facendole scivolare dalla carta di rinforzo
las talcomanias de la hoja Ponganse come se desea sobre la superficie de agua hmpia por 45 segundos laproximadamente) desprendase la calcomania del
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e Wasseroberflache legen Abziehbild
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am Le Curtess PA4ON était a l'origine une version plus légere de modéless
ﬂ antérieurs et eétait propulsé par un moteur Allison. Les 400 premiers
appareils de ce type furent construits avec 4 mitrailleuses de 0.5 montees sur les
ailes mais sur les modéles ultérieurs, |'armement fut augmenté et passa ab
mitrailleuses de 0.5. Sur les modéles ultérieurs, des modifications furent egalement
apportées au cockpit en vue d'ameéliorer la vue arriere; il fut construit environ 3240
unités de cette version. Un grand nombre de ces appareils furent fournis aux pays
du Commonwealth et a I'Union Soviétique, mais nombre d’entre eux furent utilises
par des Unités Américaines dans tout I'Extréme-Orient, ol ils servirent jusqu’a la
fin de la guerre.

Die Curtess P4ON war urspriinglich eine leichtere Ausfihrung friherer
10 delle und wurde von einem Allison-Motor angetrieben. Die ersten 400
Maschinen dieser Art wurden mit 4 an den Tragflachen eingebauten Geschutzen des
Kalibers 0.5 versehen, die bei spateren Modellen auf 6 erhoht wurden. Bei spateren
Modellen wurden auch Anderungen an der Pilotenkanzel vorgenommen, um die
Sicht nach hinten au verbessern. Von dieser Ausfihrung wurden etwa 3240 gebaut.
Viele dieser Maschinen gingen an Commonwealth-Lander und an die Sowjetunion,
viele wurden jedoch auch von amerikanischen Einheiten im Fernen Osten eingesetzt,
wo sie bis Ende des Krieges in Betrieb blieben.

MINI.PAINT PLAN ® MINIPLANCHE A COLORIER @ MINIANSTRICHPLAN ® PLAN DE PINTURA MINIMA e SCHEMA DI COLORAZIONE MINIMA © MINI-PAINT PLAN @ EERA 2« THr

In origine, il Curtess P4ON era una versione piu leggera di modelli anteriori
ed era azionato da un motore Allison. | primi 400 apparecchi di questo tipo
furono costruiti con 4 mitragliatrici di 0,5 montate sulle ali, ma sui modelli ulteriori,
I'armamento venne aumentato a 6 mitragliatrici di 0,5. Sui modelli successivi, si
apportarono pure delle modifiche alla carlinga allo scopo di migliorare la vista
posteriore; di questa versione circa 3240 unita furono costruite. Numerosi apparecchi
di questo tipo vennero forniti ai paesi del Commonwealth e all’Unione Sovietica, ma
molti di questi furono utilizzati da unita americane in tutto |’Estremo Oriente, dove
servirono fino alla fine della guerra.

El Curtess P4ON surgio como una version mas liviana de marcas anteriores

m= | era impulsado por un motor Allison. Los primeros 400 aviones de este tipo
fueron construidos con cafones de 4 x 0.5 montados en las alas, pero en los modelos
mas nuevos se incorporaron canones de 6 x 0.5. En los modelos mas nuevos tambiér
se hicieron modificaciones en la cabina de pilotaje con el fin de mejorar la visibilidac
hacia atras, se construyeron aproximadamente unos 3240 de esta version. Un grar
nimero de estos aviones fueron suministrados a paises de la Mancomunidac
Britanica y a la Unién Soviética, pero muchos fueron utilizados por Unidades
Americanas por todo el Lejano Oriente en donde estuvieron en servicio hasta finales
de la guerra.




